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G.R.S, FORM NO,16,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIALs

\
Q]

Remains of: / /
N ¢ y AV A A

Name Jake Bamchuk
Rank: Pvte

Organization: (0,Be

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 1
Disinterred (Date) Apre22,1919 From:

From Sketch #125-Forsherg

\

Place Les Pres Farm (Aisne)
Date Apre22,1919 |

Number: 26153%7
L255h Inf,
Unit 304

(Give complete location)

Grave #5, N285,73

ER03.94

T A WO« A i

Reburied (Date) April 22,1919 in:

Grave No.25 Section B:Cemetarv #18 Mismes (llarne)

i e — ——

CLiley

(Give complete location)

_Map #34 Redms 5.\, 266,25 N 206,75 B

e

i, ot e e e

e L - S——
0 ety . et . et . et e ettt

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment;

Buried dn dugont in Woodse= Body badly mutilated

—_

Was one identification tag found ugon the bodyrYes

' What other means of identification were found upon the body?

Tdentified by tag and name on cross

A N AT T CP I ”
/% giiiing /o w7

{7
AR

S s e Y e ey el

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found vpon the bodies,
ptly sent to the Effects Depet direct, as ig :equirsd by
after being carefully examinel fov clues to indentity in doubtful cageg, notation
whereof will be made and regporied to Chief, Graves Registration Serviee,

- e J8teTdauk.Oscay W.Bersherg

Supervised by Sgt . Blmer Ilsath

C.0, Group

t LLE
they will be prom- 4722(9
RO L0, Gl ay OR8¢ /(/
{

1 Unit_304




S B. 8. Form. No. 16-A Place PISMES. . (MARNE) CTY 617...
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. 59409

1. REMAINS oF..... BAMRE .. TBIBD...... ..o voeimeivis iz oo oo SeriAL NUMBER..... 26153%. ... ..
RAnykglien s . 5 ISR OreanizaTion..COe Be 1285th ITmfe ... -
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
- Y I e e S e SO Gr.a0.800% B PIQY. 1. .. . ... ...
By $Group............- AWRRE V0 s d 10jY. NI OV | or e O N A
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
3:14421 Br 26 Sect B Plot 1

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?..... - NQ. On grave marker ? ........NO . . ..

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identiiying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) JMP..TO. DETERs. ...
(b) Weight (estimated)..... DO ....................
(e} Hair==Colonad141s\ 1 SIDARR o 0 LA eiae s B 17T MUH
Quantity ... D@ AT TR e
Cha;‘acteristics ...................... 77 AR A IR by £ T
(d) Hair on face—Color ....................... PO ]

Locatlonw

Quantity Y ¢« s
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
MisSing’ Parts) i i e RO DETIRR: S5 S
s ' 22 23242626 27
............................................................................................. S 7,8,9,10,11,missing.
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ........... 1593°1dcrown°g
: 2 Q) )

LOWER. JAW MISSING.. . FRACTURE.OQF.RIGHT. SCAPULA.

7. Disinterment i 2 y/ /AN A EL ALY )
supervised by HeSeHARPOLK2NALT . QMCo........ Approved : .MeBoBIRDSEYE.1stLT.QNMC.

: (Title) S0 i)/ -
8. Reburial P N LAl [
supervised by HeSHARPO e ANATTIOMC . 5. Approved : .M.B..BIRDSEXE,lstL'J}.,QMCT

JJ0.fh

~ 4



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
ard unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and umnit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes’ or “No”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts -and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- 27| TOOTH MiSSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by v u -TO0TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, %&
thus : ' % @
CROWNED TEETH............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ........ccccce.. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
5 D FILLING So=p F'Lu?‘f&
FILLINGS ..o Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oL . GOLD FiLL
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus:
AVITY € v} R
ECAED ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Outhne;1 location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DEﬁTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
a ' clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

- 7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.:

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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B A 1\ A\ WAR DEPRARTVENT
N e OFFICE OF THYE QUARTHFMASTER GENGERAL-
LA § 34 0 WASHINGTON
i A
DATES/28/51
jx.«' N Vvlc»’ b@*
NAV RANK SERIAYL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEA TH
T /dr'\"u‘ 5 7
gen ] Uemghuk Jalat Pvte. 261537 Go. B, l25thWinf. 8/%/18
a4 % ! ). ; >/ E
| STATE  Michigan OTY. NO. 608 GRAVE 2 ROV 24 ° BLOCK D
- Check relationship Living ~ Doceased
MOTHER .. : R
M a ° a4
STERIOTHER (For the : : :
year prior to com- $ : H
y mencement of service) : W, :
NAVE : : s f
MOTHER TERU ADOPTION : : 8 T e M J( mﬁ \4.4.4.. ; ‘f;wi M
AND (For the year prior : : : / W, (
to commencement of : : Gy - 7 Nt bl
20043 ~ ¢,
ADDRESS service) : : ;’ : 5 ’{Qf/p VVU’W /é_
WOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS : : :
(For the year prior W g : QeI rJ @n; zz,u/
commencenent of serviceé): : o :
: A S i Pﬁ’i'l" 7" /\i/"%"bﬁ o
Cfﬁm Das not remarried) : g 73.5;/’“ ] éufzdzf(éjdc_
i i Q v f 95{ TR A
Veterans Buresu Claim Number X ¢ 27 .7 [/ /

29/156
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N REPLY RevEr To QM 293 A-C [

i & June 25 , 1929. S,

bk, Jake i £ Wi e
| e
. ; P B
: i Rppas
Mr, Samigl Meretchuk, 5 a5 2
143 Windsor St., . | et
Hartford, Comn, "f(b 3& 33?
- ll ONE
4 { o = g

g

27///

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

Congress approved March 2,
and widows of the dsceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries". | ey
Qﬁ’,&h f{f; ¢ 7,2,
The records of7¥his office show that you are the Step-brother

of the late Pvt., Jake Damhmk, Co. B, 125th Inf., whose remeins are in-
terred in the Oise-fisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisme,

France.
Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
If the relative

closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow".
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.
‘For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
(]
y ot —* PRI
; R JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT )

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c i
Damtmk, Jske June &5, 1929.

¥r; . SEmis ] Heretehuk,
143 er Sto’
Hartford, Comm.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the step-brother
of the late o Jake Damhuk, Co. B. 128%th Inf,, whose remains are in-

;:rraa in the Oise~Aisne imerican Cemetery, Seringes-at-Nesles, /isne,
ENCB

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOBEN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
‘Act of Congress. Assistant .
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A=C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

DAMHUK, Jake - Pvt. November 15, 1924

lirs., Kady Damhik,
Tewly, Grodzinska,
Proszemn , Russia, Poland.

Dear Madems

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Euvrope. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress,.as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meinteined by the Govermment in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroces.

Very uly'you 2

Bﬁ\kivx\
R.P. HARBOLD, ‘

Major, 0eM.Co

1=Incl. Assistant.

Record card.
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Soldier’s * Ouprseas
Graue

Name Jake Damhuk

Rank Priveate

Organization CoBr2ny B, 125th Infantry

Grave No.___2 Row___ %4 Block ... D

Cemetery Oise-Aisne American

Location Seringes-et-Nesl es, Aisne, France

3—8677
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\Dewhuk, Jake ist Ind.

¥ar Dept.OQMG, Washington,D.C.,Meh.8, 1976--To The Adjutant General
oy 4 gton, D.C., ek .6, 1975--To W eneral,

1. The body of the soldier referred to above has been permanently
buriel in Grave 2, Row 24, Block D, Oise~Aisne dmerican Cematery, France.

2. Emergency sddresses: Mrs.Kaiy Damhik, (wife) Tewly, Grodsinaka,
Prossana,Ruswia, Poland. Beneficiary ie #: as, Mr. Saguel Merstohuk,
(step-brother) 143 Windsor 8%, ,Hartford, Conn. |

BN
m"l/

For The Quartermaster Gompral:
R. P.HARROLD

Maior, 4. M.C,
ﬁﬂi%ﬂq
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A. G. 201 Demchul, Jake

(2=28=-28) ww March 3, 1925, |
Burial Places.
b2
P2
0w
The Quartermaster (emeral, &

Vashington, De Cs

le It is requested that this office be furnished with the rermanent
burial place and any informt fon regarding the relatives that your
records may afford in the case of Jake Demchuk, also spelied Damhul,

#261637, private, Compony B, 126theInfantry, who was killed in setion
Avgust 6, 1918, '

£. The above information is needed by this office im making complete o P31
Toport on Fom 3106 to the Disector, United States Veterans' Duremus  f
By oxder of the Secretary of War: é’
o g ;”
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QM 293 A-C
DAMAUK, Jake = Pvis Noverber 15, 124

My, Seamuel Meretohuk,
143 ~n".'i.n.d.sor St‘,
Hartvfoxd, Conn.

Déar 8ir:
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of

the soldier's grave in which you are interesteds

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-

tdinéd by the United States for all time in Burope. BEach grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, dats of scldier's deaia and State from

" which he cames ‘Headstones will be piaced at all graves in cornection with

the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-

ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured.that in effecting removal of the dead, the

‘utmost reverential care'was exervised andvmoré than willipgly accorded
" By those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves

will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

) 00 : Re«Ps BARBOID,
d } Ma Jor, Q;.‘m.c o
l=Ingl. Assistant.
Record card, RD
. 52

-,



/

QUi 293 A-C

lrs. Kagdy Demhilk,
Tevwly, Orodzineke,
. Froszam, Russia , Poland.

" Dear Madam:

_ The Quaftermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of

. the soldier's grave in which you are inlerested.

: This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Burope. BEach grave will be
marked by ‘a headstone of white marble, of ‘dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from

which he came. Headstones will be praced at all greves in connection with

. the improvement work now in progress, as soon &3 possible and without wait-

/

ing for special action or request on the part of,relatives.

) Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercvised and mere then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. Fer the future, these graves
will be perpetually meintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroebis . aur,

Very truly yours,

R.Ps BARBOLD,
u&j Or s Q-M.C.

1-Incl. ' fssistant. o
Record card.

D




Damhuieiah Joke 281,537
{Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial num
Pyt Co. B ..1254h Tnf

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

If remains are brought to the United States, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetery?
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the d
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Yeﬁno ) i
%&b g1ven0fl)111 @

hu H%Jph office.)

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.)
X
(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)
(Sign here)
(Nu;ﬁber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) “(Slate.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS D.éz‘{\e

I. LocarioN InpEx CARD:

L ¢ 1 G " g
) Rank Ve an L it Organization ___Ci9_"___:?_’___}f__)_i"_l?______l_i_{__' __________ 2815
okRr. 2 77
(¢) Date of death 8-6-18 (d) Cause of death _______- it C/__‘:": ___________________
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): S
Y2t
on il Ra
3 (a) Grave No. 29 _______ - Row M= 88l Plof 220 R A o B, ePHE. el &__q‘m :
£ A g o SW-A (e’-am‘al) —éé%"j : teg— (Bro "“” “f““) an 7/"’6&:-_077?4{1—/ WW
() Emerg. Address . Nrs. Kedy Damhik, (Wife) Tewly, Grodzinalka, Proszer

TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases

IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD:

(@) Name

(¢) Address

(@) Rfemainsftolbefbrouzh Rt oINS H 7N IEIT SIS IR TSI N SR T S TN DT S

: (¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

Examiner’s Initials Y 24 Date s

WiE G R. S. Bires {CorRESRONDENCE-—shows asifellowst o S o . S e

(@) Cancellatié(n'

COUNARY ' FRATC.

G. B, 8. Form No. 115
Ainended Apr.ld, 1920




Wil G R R Hogin Now 114 made oot oot o , 1920.
10 1= [ o) BRRERRRENER S ; Checkediby o S e taney 16

VIII. FixaArn AcCTION:

: cablelionys.c 2t Sl , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

Teitter ot e 20 O R 1920

> ¥ / J f |

//

_}_zf_’_PZx:2‘_:8:.'";_';'?//;_2/_1_{_'___‘_!{_z?ﬁ._/;z;cf_f_a_;;z:v.__/__:ﬁ--a__!i:-;atnﬂ.z?. __________________________________________________
c o
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAEEN.




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Pisme g 677

'To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Jans 19, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION,- SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT Jcs COMPARATIVE REPORT &t
Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon;exh},u;xa’r:i,on cf’;'bodfy
SN ame N, DM&HUK*__J_ N T LS T O Name el Wi BUiGE A ol ol Shali bl vl
249 Nou g 0t (BT ENC el a - B TLE 1619 N QBN A B b ot s ek el e
S RTINS RGO e Mot bl blialiulhcio 12 ¢ Rankidats oy uid oy | Sduiid 0 Lt
4 ODES: Ll i CoeBel258th Info . ___ 132 10ngetuay vt RSl ot ) L R
O DDLZ i SANME G ONE | gl it e T4 Ga) D Dl b 4 Al Wiebin £ 0 Ly
6L CED S TSI (b) D.B s et BB
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
o CeER e Mo, S hweni S ectilii . 1L ey . Wo Clree Nee SOICHT M s i
B oL Blot o Vi TSRt - Krek ROWE b 1 4 Dl UGB IO Sl eh e T ROWREL LAl el i
R N M No discp
18. Cemetery  American Ct _____________ 19. Commune or town FISMES _________ ___
20. Dept. or County __ Marne 21 CountEy e g e @ e
2ERN RIS HHAGBY FEOAe NOL skt Bl i L I T N v L o e e B )
]
23. Disinterred (Date).__114_9822__,h_“______} By, v NN a8 o Raplings SRR 0 .
é4. Inscription on grave mafker:
Name ___Jdake Damhuk Sl ek 61637 .. .. ... SAREEY i
RETIo, 2 syt 8 - 71 oI SO S e S L Organization G0, B 4. 18B0h Tnfs . .-
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?  Ng On body? No
S M MLl éi’é%;%&?"ﬁéﬁﬁi’ééf‘A’s sistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Bottle record ch e@ckss

T R R e e = e e e e me e e 2 e e e e e e s e e S S LR R e e e S S L e e o S NS Y. (= e e S e e e -

28. Nature of buria.; Bu "ld.p and WOOden box

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R,8. records

QU abOVIERLE W TSRS o o TR e e Y T e e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _ 1=19=88 By _W.C,Rapine . ..
31. Capket sealed by __ ... B a1 e o LS

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor
/ i
s $

Vo’



SHIPMENT. | (Show actual marking of box.) i o i - it i

32. Designation of body: e e i
Name...——...Jake DAMHUK.-. .. ’ Serial Nd"“ﬁﬁ}B&? ______________
R Pyvts Organization . CosBe125th - Infs

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Qise-Aisne .Amer.Cty.-e,oa_,,__gmmggs-etu NESIES( Aisne
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ _ 1=19-28 B i #eCeREDING

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ ______ Lt a*'v" o
P ’P‘. Davie [ 18t Lt WM.,
B61 Remanks) ua oG sl e o N BRI e
37. Shipped from point Qf_,oble_r?ftion: (Dateelt 7l SIS ool Sl G e mdeeecasaaoo
T¢.point afi Concentratiion) y .le il saratilons e Sioe U SRLE TR Sl e
(Name )
ORIV V.8 TNy bt U TR0, W e A STgnatune Sk DD ol O e O . o L0

38. Received at Railhead or Pqinﬁ of . Concentrat iion D aitie s i I

By #GISRASHE Représentative

e e e e e e e G B B Lo o e g g 2 R R b S T L SR R 2

Oise \lsne, Am,Cty 608 Seringes et lesles, Aisnees

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date il Vol 4k iRl

To Permanent Cemetery _______________________________________________________________________________________________
' (Name ) 7?”{‘%157 :
Conyvoyer:. | HITNEE. Tty NSNS SN T Slgnature Shipping Officer o I R
AN 26 1922 i
40. Received: Date . ___ J i OeReDavis, 186 LE.QMC
G.R.S. Representative . _ . ﬂﬁjhéfﬁ;_“QNE%“_;;_"H““_““_ T WRORN AR (s
41. Reinterred,ing,19,1982,01sexbione Com.608,5exinges oF Negles(Aisne)
j (Date)
42. Grave No. 5 S’ Syl e BRI St et o Gl il S M Sectidoni et Sma i st
43 BEERE OB et 003 B NE0 R S ROWA i N ol o b b EO R e B8, A st
2
s, i
G.R.8. Representative SN A Tl TR R e
W.D.Cleary (
. Lte,Chaplain, USh,. '



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place... Fismes, Cean.. 617

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ...

Jan,..19th,.-1922

T

1. REMAINS OF DAVHUK - Jake : SERIAL NUMBER....&R15817
RANK Byt ORGANIZATION oo @08 B T2 th Infel @ fll (sl Brsee Bl 2 2
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location) :
Jane, 19th, 1922 Gre.25, . Plot. 1, .86Cs Be Cem.. 617
By : Group 4 e AP DHoVE I (< (P et A R ISR ol
3. Reburied (date) : Auged9 ,1922 In (give complete location) : Groz_ sBLock D,
Row 24,0ise-hisne Ceme608,Seringes et Tesles(iisune)
By : Group . re=-burial g,ﬁml]) el Ui g S R Nature of reburial giﬁfﬁ%"ﬁ

r

4. -Report as to nature of original ])Llr'iz_),,l_‘and condition of body upon disinterment :

w

...Badly decomposed, RERSERIZX-recognition-impossible «-Buried-in-burlal-end

= 7
5. (a)Identification tags : Buried with body ?...N0. ... _.On grave marker ? . .J0....c....

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_...Bottle recard . checkse..

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?

o

(@) Height (actual measurement)....Indiscernable due-

(b) Weight (estimated) .0 . decomposition..

(s it CrouloiR s F RN S oS IR SRS VL W

Quantity
Characteristics .o e
(d) Hair on lace—Colory RO
Location
Quantity
(¢) Permanent masks on hody (eld scars, peculiarities,

¢
Or Missing parts) . “‘?‘.‘e. yB o N : .

290 93 24 25 26 &7

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

..... -ttt ghoulder -Hlade FPEGEULOA ¢ it

Ho &s Bird,; Checlor -
7. Disinterment /;‘»‘f‘,if 4 it N5 2 'C’LA ; i

sSUpErvised by, .20 Selar @ b 5E g2 2L n S Approved: L2 CHlNEESTERT ..

w‘ CO lt&piné, Supoﬁnbo B O. EQ DaViS, ESt I‘t.’ Qﬂc-
’f:’a . ¢ P 5 (Tiﬂ(‘) - s _ﬂ,{,é /"7 41/ 9 Lores

8 Reburia i 2 - P .

supervised ]’.‘M LaDe Approved : L Wed el joaTy =%

(Tiily Xty MBADLain USdo
: tab



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. IB‘-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
-on bhody. T

1. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial * and the group and unit
which made reburidal, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden*hox, etc.

. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and hhow the
bod) was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be las complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried “with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘“ Yes ” or ¢ No .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any |identifying
articles found in or on body or-.grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly corfectly as the
condition of the ‘body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important 'and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth, are larranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teetl). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (nuL those [fractured or
d1&pla<ml by recent wounds) should
‘be scratched out, thus :

OROWNED TEETH ) Block in solid the crown of tooth (Jabel PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

] ,GOLD a DPORCELAlN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ... ... ... Blockin solidthe crown of tooth (abel i GOLD BRIDGE
“lﬂ]ll bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
thus E

: : SILVER FILLING
FILLINGS ... ...........Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus :

GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

@

—CAVITY DECAYED

DECAYED DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) - . Outline location and size ol cavity,

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
Approving same.
3

Show nane of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
Sa1e. '
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COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF B 1 -1 85 DaTa

‘- S rile # 17241

I. LOCATION INDEX CuiD:

(2) Neme | DAMBUK, Jeke . = - sSer. Moo BGLBBY. ...

y e fRap i AR
Orgenizution Co. B, 12bth Juf.

----------------------- RN L SRS o {/ ./,(/'/),
Cause of ;

(c) Date of deathB=6=18 death BN 3 S N

........................

II. REGISTRATION CARD.~{Check RegsjCurd Inf.against Loc.Ind.Infs): )
26 i - e THE (e-n-
(2) Grave Nol....... Row AL Bl Akl 1 Eiglet s B vl 7 SR
f.d.ﬂ,.,&W.KW—A&-n-kl) ,.*?/0“(’/ &AW‘?/( W—M'M 7727’#%##/2 /EZT, WW%; WZ;
(0) Emerg. Adaresci¥8e Kady Damhik, (Wife) Tewly, Grodszinaka, Proszena.

Russia, Polamd. oty
b Ty MLy -
TII.Files of socldiers dying from contagious diseases.=< Lo

IV. Infermeiieon on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal wes based:

7 i (Y ; /
/”//luf’,/’/*ﬂlﬂﬁﬁ,‘df,/fj_}wj

(At /J%( A /’f /,C///t 3 ’%//z/i .,%ft-é/,, Lol /{JAM _/k/.f:(/_//j. Hr
// ) / 3

0 /) s
P> /) ” 5 / 2] /,/ ) !
S iZﬂ AAL= -{: -'"/ T )i{Z? A -’/}f/{-:.ﬂ. S .¢: ..//,./4./1 - e AN .a:(gf‘/.—i./f‘.’;’./{f.z‘:‘i?(;:./.‘_. P .’(r{.zﬁd. A A

1 N : i s IR T Lo o ST 0 1 o % 192 y
V. Eatlowing advice fopwarded to Zurope by(.c‘*ol"' SRR L DRk il
B G s ' stte ¢ transmittal on/7....192

///ZA%/A,ﬂé/@d(Lttvrmtrmm .......... i 55 S

VII. SUPPLALENTARY REGUESTS
Date of Relationship

e e et e e e

\ ea



Plle Hos 298.9 Dispe Com, #617, November 8, 1921,

Proms Chief.

Tos Quartermester General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

Subjeot: Disposition of remoins of Pyvt. Jalke DAMHUE, 261637, Co. B,
126th Inf., Cem. #8617, Plames, Marne, Franoe.

l. Reforence letter Cem. Div., Washington, dated Jenusry 28, 1921,
File Noe 617, to this office, wherein it was directed that we commmicate
with $he next of kin of the above degceased soldier, you are sdvised that
8 letter was written, as instructed, to Nrs, Kady Damhik, Tewly, Grodzinaka,
Proszana Russin, Polend, on Februery 3, 1921, Anothew letter, inelosing
our official form certificate for executlion, wes written February 16, 1921.
The first follow-up lotter was sent May 7%, 1981, the second follow-up
letter June 24, 1921, =nd the third followsup lstter September 7, 1921,

2, No replias having been received to satd corraspondence, the
remsine of the shovedeseased soldler will be left in France for finsl
burial in & pormanent Ameriecan cometbory.

C.L. SAMPSON
H‘ F. RETILQS,
Colonal, QJedleCorpse

s,

"/2&2 . e MJ

" 12/%/%/
ud
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77 OF DECEASED SOLDIER A s ‘ CIMETERY NOo DATE
i (7 e T / . 4
U @ O G { e ! : y
Damhuk, Jake, Fvte Sl = T, Doc + 14, 1920
SERTAL MRBER ORGANIZAT ION

261537 - Coe B. 125th Inf.

date of death ~

8-6-18

WAR RISK INSURANOE INFORMATION

Copy forw a‘*d%d to

Ag gent Lepsrtmend Bl

Q jye 2(, J—l /W/‘H' DAV

Date

NAIGZ OF BINEFICIARY RELATICHSHIP
Samuel Merstchuk  Btep-brether

Address 143 Windsor St., Hartford, Conn.

ey

8=709/M8



Damhulz, Jake - Decease’ /

WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE,
WASHINGTON.

Mr. Samuel Keretchuk,
143-indser St.,
Hartford, Conn.

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died overseas.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home addressof the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, howe:ver,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon to enter 111.to
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent cemeteries
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain in a most courteous letter has
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of the American
victims who have fallen upon her soil.” :

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of “Fields of Honor” abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholic, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave.

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of the deceased may be paid, on applica-
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department. g

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such d%sposmon pe
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man— : 4

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead ; (3) brother, if both parents are dead; (4) sister, if
both parents are dead and there are no brothers.

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.

It is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the Pperson
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains. please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to-do so.

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal. :

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage

e Very respectfully, P. C. HARRrs,

The Adjutant General,
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4 HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GK..VES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.....£., IN EUROPE"

8. AVENUE D’'IENA

File N0.293.9 Disp. Com.i627 PARIS May 7th 1921.
{“ 4

Mrs.Eady Demhik, /h-Ro |

“Grodzinaka, b Mo g . 5

Proszana Russia, ./
Poland.

Dear Madam: p /

A On Februmary 16th 1921, this Service comrmunicat @y -
gquesting an expression of your desire as to the final dispositio; e%remains
of your late husband, Pvt. Jake Demhuk, #261537, Co B, 125th Inf., Wi now

temporarily buried in Cem.# 617 Fismes, Marne ,France. ,

Up to the present time no reply has heen received and you are
again informed that the American Government is prepared to bury these remains: (D

!
(2) 1In a National Cemetery in the United Statesg ¥
(b) Concentrate the remains for permenent burial in a permanent \
American Cemetery in France; L
(e) Transport the remains to your ad@ress, at the Pxpense of the (.
UsSeGovernment, provided the health regulations and sanitary
laws will permit the emtry of the remains, and provided the
deceased was, for 2 period of time prior to his enlistment
&n the U.SeArmy, a resident of the city, town or neighbour=
hood in which you live, or if the deceased was not 2 resident
of the place at which you now live, this Service will transport
the remains to such place 2t which he was a resident.
Burial expenses are to be borne by Jolle

It is requested that you will return this letter with
your wishes clearly indicated therson, so that we may have 2 record a s to your
preference, and in the event that you desire the remains shipped to you or some
other place under the condftions referred to in (c), The abtached affidavit should
be taken before an official in pour commumne, properly authorized to administer
oaths, sworn to and sealed and forwarded to this office together with your reply.
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A HEBEADGOQUARTEIR S
AVFRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, 0Qdi.Ce IN EUROPE.
8 Avenue d'Iens . Parise.

February l6th, 1921,

File N0.293.9 Diisp Cem #617.

Mrse. Kady Liamhike.
Tewly. Groézmaka.
Proszana, Russia. Poland.

Dear Madam,

The United States Army requests a statement -from you as to
your wishes regarding the disposition of the remains of your husband,
Pvt, Jake DAMHUK, #261537. Coo Be 125th Inf., who is buried in

Cemetery #617. Fismes Marne, France.

The American Government is prepared to bury these remains.

(&) 1In a National Cemetery in the United States. Q\
(b) Concentrate the remains for permsnent burial in a National
Cemetery in France. ( ]

(c) Transport the remains to your addressy at the expense of the
United States Government, provided the deceased was a resident,~
for a period of time prior to his enlistment in the United '
States Army, of the city, town or neighbourhood in which jou
now live, or if the deceased was not a resident of the place ij
at which you now live, will transport the remains to such place
at which he was a resident; and provided the sanitary laws . QO
and health regulations permit of the entry of the remains. ’
Burial expenses are to be borne by yous

It is requested that you will return this letter with your
wishes clearly indicated thereon, so that we may have a record as to your
preference; and in the svent that you desire the remains shipped to you,
or some other place under conditions referred to in {¢) the attached
affidavit{ should be teken before an official in your commune, properly
authorized to administer oaths, sworn to and sealed, and forwarded to
this office together with your reply.

Your sincerely,

Chas. Ae LIORROW,
Captain Q.M.Ce

Can/0R



FULL NAME.

$261537, Co.B,

says TBAASITT N Pv Jalke D.’-:TTU—";,

was a
CITY: PROVINCE. COUNTRY.

She
for afperiod prieowlteshis el istment in the United States Armyaithat ol

he
_____________________________________ is the legal rext of kin and requests that the remainsg
eI Al AT TR 0 G N el LI i o A SO UL L bel me turned tue

SOLDIER’S NAME
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ whose address is
CONSIGNEE
elhec ey dchenn L S UICHRIRE E R e i B e b BRI il el Nl s W R Rk SR L D CI\
CITY: PROVINCE. COUNTRY.
her \

he ‘expenge ofaithie Unrted States Government for deliveryltogor or above
him \

/ .
lesignated conslgnee. Further de SID ORI St LB e V€ i EI e TR0 T S N0 R SO o b i

rees to relieve the United States Government of all responsibility in

connection with the burial of the 3, care and upkeep of the grave
ner
or cemetery, after said remains have been finally delivered to or or above

him
designated consignee by a representative of the American Graves

NAME.

Registration Service, NP R TG LA U s R P R N S i
MUST BE SAME POINT AS APPEARS IN LINE NINE.

wl A AT a0 M st L B e ek S £ e N s g

1207 ) Rl oM ST RS 0 TR B i RN

subserdbed and sworn te Hefore’ me by, the above mamed this .. . 0 S0, .

The official seal mugt not bhe omitted.
TRADDUZIONE AL VERSO.



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.m.C., IN EUROPE

8., AVENUE D'IENA

PARIS Feb. 3, 1921.

File N0.293.9 Disp.Cem.i#61%

lrs. Kady DAVHIK,
TEVLY, '
GRODIZIAKA,
Proszana Russisa,
Poland.

Dear ladam: -

The United States Army requests.a statement from you
as to your wishes regarding the disposition of the remasins of your
husband Private Jake DANHUK, Co. B, 125th Inf, who is buried in
Grave 25, Plot 1, Section B, Cemetery 617, Fismes, liarne, France.

The American Government is prepared to bury these
remains:

(a) In a Wational Cemetery in the United States.

{v) Concentrate the rem2ins for permsnent burial in
a National Cemetery in France.

() Transport the remains to your address, at the
expense of the U.S. Govermment, for permanent
burial, provided the health regulations and
Sanitary laws will permit the entry of the
remains. Burial expenses are to be borne by you.

G /=5

It is requested that you will return this letter with

your wishes clearly indicated thereon, so that we may have a record
as to your preference. 3

Yours s incerely,
: MOAL Qw b “Alufl‘; V
) haS L A. ° IIOPIROIY,
ﬂiﬁd Capt., Q.M.C.



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GF. /ES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.. .. IN EUROPE

8, AVENUE D'IENA

g September 7,1921.

File N0+293.9 Disp.Cem.i617.

Mrs.Kady Damhik,
Tewly, Gredzinaka,
Proszana Rus:zia
Poland.

Desr NMadem:

On Februsry l6th, May 7th, and June 24th,1921, this
service communicated with you requesting an expression of your desire as to
the final disposition of the remains of your husband PvteJake Demhuk,

#261537 Co B 125th Inf., who is buried in temporary Cem.#617, Fismes, larne,
France.

Up to the present time no reply has been received and you
are again informed that the American Government is prepared to bury these ;
remainssg |
N\
(a) In a National Cemetery in the United States; or
(b) Concentrate the remains for permanent burial in a permsm- K\‘
ent American Cemetery in France; or b\)

(c) Transport the remains to your address, at the expense of
the U.S.Government, for final interment, provided the
hesdl th regulations and sanitary laws will permit the entry
of the remains, and provided the deceased was, for a per~
iod of time prior to his enlistment in the U.S.Army, a
resident of the city, town or neighborhood in which you
liveg or, if he was not 2 resident of the place at which
you live, this service will tramsport the remains to such
place at which he was a resident. Burial expenses to be
borne by youe

It is requested that you return this letter with your wishes
clearly indicated thereon, so that we may have a record as to your prefer-
ence, and in the event that you wish the remains shipped to you or some other
place under the conditions referrved to in (e)y the attached affidavit should
be taken before an official in your commune, properly authorized to adminis=

ter oaths, sworn to and sealed and returned to this office
reply.

ether with your

WLLBUR S .BLLIOTT,
Captain,Q.lisCorps,
Chief gtatistical Branch, Adm.Dive




X Note 1line 4. Inse=t soldier's residence in Poland “nlye.

e m e me e e e

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority empowered to administer

oaths one,Pvi,Jake Damhuk,#261537,_ __ who being duly sworn, deposes and says that

FULL NAME
_______________________________________________________________________________________ was a bona-fide resident of
SOLDIER’S NAME, RANK AND ORGANIZATION
_________________________________________________________________________________ for a period prior to his enlist-
CITY PROVINCE COUNTRY
she
ment in the United States Army; that or S OGS 1 e T s S T e e i o
he
next of kin and requests that the remains of be returned
SOLDIER’S NAME
GO AR N SN e s il WHo D, eid desaay | " R (L o | TR (it )
CONSIGNEE CITY PROVINCE COUNTRY
her
at the expense of the United States Government for delivery to or or above desig-
him
she
nated consignee. Further deponent sayeth that or agrees
he NAME ;

to relieve the United States Government of all responsibility in connection

with the burial of the remains, care and upkeep of the grave or cemetery, after

her

saild remains have been finally dslivered to or or above designated consignee
him

__________________________________________ by a representative of the American Graves Registration

MUST BE SAME POINT AS APPEARS IN LINE NINE

Signature

'Post Office Address

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above named this

day OF0. W R L IRl Y A

...............................................................

Official Title
The official seal must not be omitted.



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GR:./ES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.h..S., IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA.

¥
-POS"&ﬂ& Russia

Poland.

On February 16th & lay 7th 1921, this service communicated with you
requesting an expression of your desire as to the final disposition of the remains
of your Busband Pvt. Jeke Damhuk, §261537 Co B 125th Inf., who is buried in Cem,
617, Fismes, lMarne, Frances
Up to the present time no reply has bear rgceived and you &re again
informed that the American Govermment is prepared to bury these remains:
{a}] In & Wational Cemetery in the United States; ‘
(b) Ooncentrate the remuins for permanent burial in a permanent ’
American Cemetery in France:

(e} fransport the remoins to your address, at the oxpe
UsSoCovernment, provided the health regulstions an

o

e

g
aws will permit the entry of the “ﬁwulnq, and. prov \
deceased was, for a period of fl)e rior to his enl ¢
the U.Se.Army, 2 residont of the c¢ity, town or neighbourhood in G\
which you livd, or if he was not a res i' ent of the place at L]

3 5

G
which you now live, this service will t{ransport the remair
o )

such place at which he was a PO:iCe?t. Burial expens
re to be borne by

Ay
Vo & Olle

o o

It is requested that you will return this leftter with
your wishes clearly indicated thereon, so that we may have & record as to your pro-
ferencs, and in qu event that you desire the romains shipped to you or some other
place under the conditions referred to in (c¢c), the attached affidavit should be
taken before an official in your commne, properly auwthorized to administer oaths,

worn to and sealed, and forwarded to this office together with your replye

Yours sinc=rel&,

Ceoj “u.Ln, Qe TeCGe



e

___________________________________________________________________________________

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority empowered to administer

oaths one, - who being duly sworn, deposes and says that
FULL NAME
Pvb,-Jake -Dephulk £261537 Co B-126th Jnfeg ooooeoe was a bona-fide resident of

SOLDlER S NAME, RANK AND ORGANIZATION

_________________________________________________________________________________ for a period prior to his enlist-
CITY PROVINCE COUNTRY
she
menty intthe  Uni e a St At e s A My A O e et bt st is the legal
he
next of kin and requests that the remains of _Jdalke Dambpk be returned
SOLDIER’S NAME
0L PN R I 1 whose taddresB et | iy Lokl S Ll Fi e BTN N A N
CONSIGNEE CITY PROVINCE COUNTRY
her
at the expense of the United States Government for delivery to or or above deolg—
him
she
nated consignee. Further deponent sayeth that or .~ __________._ agrees
he NAME

to relieve the United States Government of all responsibility in connection

with the burial of the remains, care and upkeep of the grave or cemetery, after

her
said remains have been finally delivered to or or above designated consignee
him
_____________________________________________ by a representative of the American Graves Registration

Service, Q.M,C., in Europe, at

MUST BE SAME POINT AS APPEARS IN LINE NINE

Signature

‘Post Office Address

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above named this

Ay  Of . L NI A 12 A%

Signature of Official

Offieial Title.
The official seal must not be omitted.

/e _L;)

0é



HEADQUARTERS i
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C., IN EUROPE | l

8, AVENUE D'IENA,

— S
File No. 293.9 Dispe Cem. #617, 47 paris November 8, 1921,

# hs

Fr ; / AA
omz Chief. ’“/)/41?

To: Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washingtggl,nue?”'avggi

Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. Jake DAVHUK, 261537, Co. B
125th Inf., Cem. 617, Fismes, Marne, France.

l. Reference letter Cem. Div., Weshington, dated Jenuary 28, 1921,

File No. 617, to this office, wherein it was directed that we communicate
with the next of kin of the above deceased soldier, you are a2dvised that

a letter was written, as instructed, to Mrs. Kady Damhik, Tewly, Grodzinaka,

Proszana Russia, Poland, on February 3, 1921. Another letter, inclosing

our official form certificate for execution, was written February 16, 1921,

The first follow-up letter was sent lMay 7, 1921, the second follow-up
letter June 24, 1921, and the third follow-up letter September 7, 1921.

2s No replies having been received to said correspondence, the
remains of the above-deceased soldier will be lefg in France for final
burial in a permenent American cemetery.

HZ. Fa %:'ivmua; S,

Colonel, Q.MeCorps.

.
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FROM: 0.QM.G.
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Munitions Bu11d1n§ ol
Room

PLEASE

< e

EXPEDITE.:



WAR DEPARTNENT

Offize of the Qﬁartermastcr Genf‘ralngf the Army
F&id Mington

B.R.S. Form 8_WeA-H JUN 14‘92‘ s e 2 2

Information requested of A.G.0., ° /

File No. Requicitio: Wl u.L,r~M"°

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S.
ROk The Adjutant General of the Armv, 6th & B~Sts.,N.W‘,Was'hington, 10,0
Subject: Information required f.o;‘ GRS

1. It is requested tha. the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information sown.

f. Date of death  8/6/18/

~A.-durname Damhuk
) W
o \"4 b. Christian name Jak c f death K/As
z ’§\ sti ) i g. Cause o
g z‘ c. Serial Number 261537 4 o h, Authority (C.0.#)
S -
- ;«Z} d. Orpanization C0. By 125th Ing,” Hj.ﬁ-"gnprgency address g
LR e £ PNV S B AR
T & eé. Rank Pvte ; Watlonshlp 7\&”@{ o
2 L Bron AN
EEDV DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS ~
(See page #2 of the Service Reco -d) (See Physical report of
_examinatien prior to en11%tment)

i hhi.

a. Age of enlistment
a. Strike out teeth'missin'g

by Cloler o' ffeyes

i ®:

8765 43211245678
upper right upper left

¢. Color of hair

d. Height 85 % 8 D @ 8 4.5 6 T 8
: lower right lower left

e. Weight
f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment (0ld frarstures or breaks)

A5 H, L. ROGERS,
(Quartermaster General, U.5.A,

&, N BY: ﬁ) : /é Wf‘_,,/ﬁ

’:;_‘_; -
N¢ CEVETERY NO; 617 Cap, oy, g
, H. J. EONNER,
e 273 App i 1st. Lieut. Q.M.C.
TYPED BY: TWe e B8 18
7,

/713/1WL

P

Army, (Cemsterial Division) (SPEC,AL)
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' _Cemeterial Division

WAR DEPARTMENT.

4 ‘\1!3.:311?2.1':@4:11J PGy w

}OFHOIAL BUSINESS.
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Mrs, Kady Damhik,
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300.

WAR DEPARTMENT.
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

JOFFICIAL BUSINESS
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